
Thursday September 27, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday September 28, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Saturday September 29, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday September 30, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Monday October 1, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Tuesday October 2, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday October 3, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Thursday October 4, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday October 5, 2018 By Mail Voting  & Early Voting (IF BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Saturday October 6, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday October 7, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Monday October 8, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED (COLUMBUS DAY)

Tuesday October 9, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting (Last day for Registration) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday October 10, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Thursday October 11, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday October 12, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Saturday October 13, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday October 14, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Monday October 15, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Tuesday October 16, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday October 17, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Thursday October 18, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday October 19, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Saturday October 20, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday October 21, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Monday October 22, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Tuesday October 23, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday October 24, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Thursday October 25, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday October 26, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday October 26, 2018 PUBLIC TEST 1:00 PM

Saturday October 27, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday October 28, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Monday October 29, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Tuesday October 30, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday October 31, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Thursday November 1, 2018 By Mail, Early Voting & Grace Period Voting (LAST DAY VOTE BY MAIL) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday November 2, 2018 Early Voting & Grace Period Voting 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Saturday November 3, 2018 Early Voting & Grace Period Voting ONLY 8:30 AM - 12 PM

Sunday November 4, 2018 OFFICE CLOSED

Monday November 5, 2018 Early Voting (LAST DAY) & Grace Period Voting (cont.) 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

TUESDAY November 6, 2018 Election Day  - (VOTE AT THE POLLS,  GRACE IN OFFICE ONLY) 6:00 AM - 7:00 PM

FORD COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON-SITE VOTING SCHEDULE                                                                                                                   

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION


